ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

# DESCRIPTION SELECT 100 OTHER SELECTED CANDIDATES (OSC)
(including GST @18%) (including GST @18%)
1 Tuition Fee / FRC 5 INR 15,000 INR 31,000
(Includes Prelims Focus Classes & Daily Tests, SFG Level 2, (including GST @18%)
Simulator Test Series for Prelims, CA Classes — Online & CSAT
Classes)
2 Hostel Fees INR 18,000 per month INR 18,000 per month
(Single Occupancy only with common washroom) Payable for 4.5 months duration —in two Payable for 4.5 months duration —in two
Includes food, lodging and library. Electricity charges at Rs. 11/ installments (Total Rs. 81,000) installments (Total Rs. 81,000)
unit payable additionally — including room and common area 1stInstallment: Rs. 59,000 1stInstallment: Rs. 59,000
charges) 2" |nstallment: Rs 22,000 2" |nstallment: Rs 22,000
3 Mess Charges Included Included
4 Library Charges Included Included
5 Refundable Caution Fee [1] Rs. 10000 Rs. 10000
6 One-time Administrative Charges Waived Off Waived Off
7 Seat Reserve Charges (ONE TIME & Non-refundable) [2] 8500 8500

PLEASE NOTE

o

#Caution Fee is a fully refundable fee to be deposited at the time of joining the campus. Caution fee in part may be forfeited to recover the losses due to
any loss or damage to property. It may be used to provide aid in case of a medical emergency.

Seat Reserve Charges are payable one time and are non-refundable under any circumstance. Students are expected to understand that for every room
thatis left unoccupied because the candidate decided to drop out will lead to us incurring the cost of the rent of the room for the next 4.5 months. This has
happened before and has financially wrecked the program. However, against the on time non-refundable seat reserve charges, students will be sent by
post relevant study material for prelims and Red books. Note that this is a mandatory fee and cannot be adjusted under any circumstance, not even on
grounds that the student has part of full of the study material.

Seats are limited and no refunds are possible after course commencement in tuition fees once paid. However, there is a fair withdrawal opportunity given
to each student. Go through the acceptance note document.

SFG Level 2is included in FRC 5. However, all students must appear for the entrance test of SFG Level 2 by paying the entrance test fee. No students will
be allowed in SFG Level 2 without having cleared the SFG level 2 entrance test. However, it will be expected that the student is able to compete
Commencement date of Program: 15th of December 2024. End Date of Program: 25™ April 2025.

Hybrid mode of classes will be followed, with majority modules in classroom and some modules in online mode to be finished within a certain deadline.



